buralarda sığınmacılara yönelik bir çok hizmet sağlanmaya başlanmış, neredeyse 
bütün insani ihtiyaçlar karşılanmaya yönelik faaliyetler yürütülmektedir.Bu geçici 
barınma merkezlerinden biri ise Kahramanmaraş Geçici Barınma 
Merkezidir.Yaklaşık olarak 25.000(yirmibeşbin) kapasiteli olan bu barınma 
merkezinde sığınmacılara yönelik birçokkamusal hizmet sunulmaya 
çalışılmaktadır.Bu çalışmada Kahramanmaraş Geçici Barınma Merkezi’nin yönetimi 
ve sunulan kamusal hizmetler açısından detaylı bir şekilde incelenerek Geçici

[...]

continuation of the civil war and the uncertainty that has arisen have caused these 
centers to become permanent, and many services for asylum seekers have been 
started and activities are being carried out to meet almost all human needs. One of 
these temporary shelters is the Kahramanmaraş Temporary Rescue Center. 
Approximately 25,000 (twenty-five thousand) capitals are trying to offer many 
public services for asylum seekers. In this study, Kahramanmaraş Temporary 
Welfare Center's administration and the public services presented are examined in 
detail to determine the adequacy of the Temporary Welfare Centers in terms of